#### 503283907 04/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3330525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJESH RAMESH SHAH	11/23/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE	
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44124	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13281225

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819704545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC./FLETCHER YODER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269-2289** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10AB228-US (ALBR:0410)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM SPARKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/William Sparkman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=10AB228-US Assignment#page1.tif source=10AB228-US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035519 FRAME: 0437** 503283907

PATENT: Assignment 30A8228

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Rajesh Ramesh Shah of Singapore, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPLAY MODULE FOR TOOLLESS COUPLING WITH PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 10AB228SG, in the patent files of inventors' employer, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

# INVENTOR 1

Signature: (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4			
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:		
GURDEN SMIGH  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  TEH YEOW KEND  Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
<u></u>	010Rajesh Ramesh Shah		
State of	\$\$.		
This			
(SEAL)			
	Notary Public, State of		
	My Commission:		

Page 2 of 2